14GA, (MIN) CENTER HINGE ATTACHED

13 GA. (MIN) GALV. STEEL W/ A TOTAL DF (5> 1/4" x 3/4'

4 1/2°H X 20 GA. R-TRUSS -
BRACKET ATTACHED wrca ATTACHED W/ 194% X 3/4" HEX HEAD SCREWS THE METHOD OF TESTING WAS IN SUBSTANTIAL
) HEX HEAD SCREWS AT ENDSTILES AND @ SCREWS IN THE TOP LEAF
1/4* x 3/4* HEX HEAD G EACH CENTER STILE N TOP SECTION (3) SCREWS IN THE BOTTOM LEAF CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROCEDURE DESCRIBED IN ASTM
SCREWS PER BRACKET o \ E330 AND DASMA 108. THE PRESSURES SHOWN ON THE
cee 14 GA. MINS DRAWINGS WERE CALCULATED USING ASCE 7-98/02/05 WITH

2’ 10 BALL STEEL ~ : END HINGE ROLLER THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS (5 FEET OF DOOR WIDTH IN

SYMIND STEM ROLLER . CARRIERS ATTACHED .
W/ 7/16" RETAINER FOR 2' 10 BALL STEEL ROLLER v/ <5y TOTAL 1/4% x 3/4° THE END ZONE, ROOF AT ANY SLOPE):

NON-THREADED SHAFTS 2?#25;23"&/RelélegxfeeRslgR/u W/ BOLT RETAINER USED ’(-IEE)XSF(‘:%[-‘:EISSCLTFP’:I:JE?? LEAF WIND SPEED (MPH) 130 118 112 107 103
ceo BOLT & NUT PER BRACKET FOR NON THREADED SHAFT (3> SCREWS LOWER LEAF EXPOSURE LEVEL B C C D D

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT | 30’ 15' 25 15’ 25

TYPICAL TOP FIXTURES ] <8
NTS. TYPICAL CENTER MINGE >
N.T.S.

SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES
1. DOORS AND HARDWARE WILL BE DESIGNED, MANUFACTURED

AND INSTALLED WITH STANDARDS AS SET FORTH BY DASMA.
. A TYPICAL END HINGE EACH VERTICAL JAMBS RECEIVES MAXIMUM DESIGN LOADS OF:
""" - NTS 3 +228.6 LBS/FT & —258.3 LBS/FT
0 - - i = 2. DOOR SECTIONS SHALL BE 27 GA. MIN. (.0151”)
e -1 ] e 1 I ] ) (= M ROLLED FORMED LIGHT COMMERCIAL QUALITY
= — ——————————— 3. SUPPORTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE DESIGNED
N —Z —— 0 [l L (L0 [l L2 BY A REGISTRED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FOR WIND LOADS
.f‘. £ " _’(‘ INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING IN ADDITION TO OTHER LOADINGS.
=5 o
o e
! . 13 GA (MIN.) COMMERCIAL
TOP FIXTURE ATTACHED W/(3)
A 1/4% x 3/4' HEX HEAD SCREWS
ADJUSTABLE SLIDE BRACKET ATTACHED
. A
W/(@> 1/4° x 1/2¢ BOLT AND NUTS INTERIOR OF GARAGE
—=]  MAX. WDTH 180" |=e—
] .i:—?—;——n — —_— — e C
21 MAX I ===~ o TOP SECTION: 4 1/2° X 20 GA. _ S
4° R-TRUSS) GALV. STEEL R-TRUSS
I R (G EORB LIS s e gl oun (TTTTTTTIT]
e e = T e 3 2 o e X . o N
| " 4 SCREWS AT EACH END STILE AND -258.3 LBS/FT
—_ AT EACH CENTER STILE
18’07
' (MAX> '
IEA\IDGA-'INGE
ANSIDE ELEVATION ' REV | DESCRIPTION OF REVSIONS DATE |BY
13 GA, BOTTOM BRACKET
3 GA. BOTTOM BRACKET BASE Vvces 1747 x avas” = g5
ATTACHED W/(@ 1/4° X 3/4° HEX HEAD SCREWS BACK SKIN M(g?‘ V%JDZ% a8 N N
HEX HEAD SCREWS @ ON BASE AND e7 GA. 12 neeHT |88 -~ N £9
2 ON ROLLER FLANGE) 89 = EOFTE Y ~5%
Wi A IR 4, 38
2° 10 BALL STEEL DESIGN LOADS ég v.
S%MIN> STEM ROLLER 4 1/2°H X 20 GA, GALV. +25.4 PSF B 28
Wz 7/16° RETAINER FDR CFC-FREE EXPANDED STEEL R-TRUSS (4* R-TRUSS) -28.7 PSF R A 5G
TRBB-375 BOTTOM BRACKET 40 NON-THREADED SHAFTS POLYSTYRENE INSULATED—————— ON INTERMEDIATE AND BOTTOM éi 2g
N.TS. R=573, U=017 L~ SECTIONS ATTACHED W/ (@) TEST LOADS gg et 22
*'x 3/4* HEX HEAD SCREWS 5 . P
TRBB-375 BOTTOM BRACKET () 3 AT EACH END STILE. AND +381 PSF_ 1395 &2 8%
N.TS. AT EACH CENTER STILE -43.05 PSF |53 Yo, '-.‘/CENS\"—Q-"'\;“/ 23 T2
2% Wogpsiatio: i 2%
FRONT SKIN 58 W OSIONAL BN 53
27 GA. s ACCCCN a9
r (1> 3° 20 GA STRUT DN £5 TX 88
[ ~—_BOTTOM SECTION ATTACHED W./(@) @ 58
20 GA. GALV. STEEL END STILE JAMB SEAL 2 X 6 SYP 9 174" X 3/4° HEX HEAD SCREWS AT
ATTACHED TO DOORS SKIN WITH OPTIONAL (NO. 2 OR BETTER) o S/16° x 1 5/8° Y EACH END STILE, EACH CENTER
@ #8 X 172" SCREWS PER STILE / LAG SCREV PER BOTTOM BRACKET — —THy— CENTER STILE <14 "TOTAL SCREWSS a
JAMB BRACKET ATTACHED, i , 1
\ \ , W/ (4) 1/4" x 3/4"
AY 7 HEX HEAD SCREWS = EXTRUDED 165 CARRIAGE COURT WINSTON-SALEM, NC. 27105 WWW.AMARR.COM
. .- VINYL BOTTOM SEAL -SALEM, NC. AMARR!
JAMB BRACKET MODEL #1600 LINCOLN 3000
NTERVEDATE SECTION A—A (SIDE VIEW) MODEL #1650 HILLCREST 3000
N HINGES 14GA (MIN.) NT.S
ZHIGNESS 083" (Y TRACK MOUNTING DETAIL Sl SZE| ORAWNBY  RIR| DATE 12/15/11 DRAWNG NUMBER
N.TS. B | cHecke gy DATE 00/00/00 IRC-1618-130-24
SHEET t OF 3




OPTIONAL SHORT AND

LONG PANEL GLAZING LAYOUTS

GLAZING MEETS ASTM E1300-04

T 20 20 I
9 b

v
I0P_SECTION

t 18-1/8 |
2 3 2
3]
10-5/8"
o2
o3 o2 ]

SHORT PANEL GLAZING FASTENER DETAIL

N.T.S.

38-1/8* |

10-5/8*

LONG PANEL GLAZING FASTENER DETAIL

N.T.S.

GLAZING OPTION CROSS SECTION

GLAZING NOT AVAILABLE IN WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION

DearaFrame WINDOW FRAME

OPTIONAL Decra INSERTS
WITH UV PROTECTION WITH UV PROTECTION
MIN. 3/32" THICK SSB
GLASS

m,
(10) #8 X 3/4” PAN HEAD scm:ws
AT EACH SHORT PANEL WINDOW FRAME

& (16) #8 X 3/4" PAN HEAD SCREWS
AT EACH LONG PANEL WINDOW FRAME

MOLDED INSIDE FRAME

SECTION B-B

00 L,

| ////////// |

20770

2 |

DOBOR HEIGHT

DN

<P

INTERMEDIATE SECTION

MR

M

NN

VERTICAL LIFT

poy

HIGH LIFT
STANDARD LIFT

| L

AVAILABLE TRACK CONFIGURATIONS

7 /Ay’

LOW HEADROOM

¥
o=

N.T.S.

———

REV | DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS DAE  [BY
33
MAX SIZE =m £
18 WDTH_ | &8¢ Y 0
14" HEIGHT |83 SREOF TaN, ¢ |
o ,\?:. ............. *
DESIGN LOADS | x € 9" =5
+25.4 PSF | 5= s Q 55
-287 PSF |3E LA Al 56
£
TEST LOADS | D fufeferrrecteiivnmriencenssonns 22
+381 PSF | £2 ALy’ . 33
-43.05 PSF |53 © '(PA - LIcENSEO. \\‘o; 258
J5 0 WAt N T
g5 WOSIONALEN 2= €z
2z A Al
=2 TX 58

Awarg

165 CARRIAGE COURT WINSTON-SALEM, NC. 27105 WWW.AMARR.COM

MODEL #1600 LINCOLN 3000
MODEL #1650 HILLCREST 3000

SZE| DRAWN BY  RIR| DATE 12/15/11 DRAWING NUMBER

B | cHecke BY DATE  00/00/00 IRC-1618-130-24

SHEET 2 OF 3




TABLE 1 TABLE 2 TABLE 3

DOOR TRACK ATTACHMENT SPLICE DOOR SECTION HEIGHTS Section Center Stile Locations Max Design
HEIGHT|A| B|{ C | D|E| F | G| H S HEIGHT [Btm | #2 | #3 | #4 | #5 | #6 | #7 | #8 (Measured from Left Edge) Loads Allowed
66" [10"| 21" | 39" | 57" 70" LA T S LTI T A B T @] 1t | 25t | 3 | 4n |Positive|Negitie
LK ES P | B e e e () | | ) | () | PSF)| (PSF)
76" 110" 118" [ 36" | 52" | 72" go" O _f2t 121 18 |18 J18 116 |21 : SPLICE TRACKS AT THIS LOCATION
5 Tio 2 39 57 75 88" 12°6" [ 21" 18" 18" 18" | 18" | 18" | 18" | 21 09 |2 55.00 248 | 280 W/ (4) 1/4"-20 TRACK SPLICE BOLTS & NUTS
— T - - - — - 120" {21"| 21" 21" 21" | 21" | 18" | 21" 09' 14 56.00 24.4 | 27.5 SECURE TO JAMB WITH (3) 5/16” DIA. x 1-5/8"
86" 10" 21"| 42" | 63" | 81 94 e o a2 e g [ig [ 21 09 |6 57.00 23.9 | 27.1 LAG BOLTS
RN E [ L Nl Nl R O 2 T s ) 518" o x 1575
1006" [21"21" | 21" 21" | 21" | 21" : : : (SPLICE> s X
10_[10°| 2T | 42" | 65" | 67 | 99" 12| (00 |22 [2F [ 16" 18 |27 1010 | 4841 ]71.59 3.1 | 431 W1 A JAVE BRAGKET
10’ 6" 10" 21" 42” 63" 84" 105" 118" 96" 21" 18" 18" 18" 18" [ 21" jlo' i 493; 72.68 37.6 2?3
1_[10°[ 21" | 39" [ 57| 75" | 93" [11T" 24" | [ 90" 18] 18| 18" [ 16" | 18" | 16" B et e e il 1 GA. GALV. STEEL
11' 6" 10" 21" 42" 63" 81" 99" 117" 130" 8' 6" 21" 21 n 21!' 18" 21" 10‘ 8 51:84 76:17 35:8 40:5 JAMB 'BRACK'ETS
12’ 10" 21" 42" 63" 84" 105" 123" 136" 8| Oll 21" 18" 18" 18" 21" 10‘ 10 52.50 77.50 35.2 39-8 (THRSUGH) ?g;éﬁHgnggé (810)1--1[-/; _;llzjg-
126" [10"[ 21" [ 39" | 57" | 75" | 93" [111"[129"| 142" 76 |18 18" 18") 18" | 18 70| 53.50 | 78.50 348 | 39.3 H OR (2) RIVETS
13_[10"[ 21" | 42" | 63" | 81" | 99" [117°[135"| 148" A 17 2| 54.20 | 79.80 342 | %86
13'6" [10"] 21" [ 42" [ 63" ] 84" [105"[123"[141"| 154" 4 55.20 | 80.80 338 | 382
14| i 10" 21" 42" 63" 84" 105" 126" 147" 160" 11 6 56.20 81.80 33.4 37.7
ALL TRACK ATTACHMENT SPACING 2" WITH SYP NO. 2 OR BETTER ONLY |8 57.20 | 82.80 33.0 37.2 i
= ‘ 11 [10 | 47.81 | 94.19 29.0 | 32.7
12' {0 48.81 | 95.19 28.7 32.4
122 49.64 | 96.36 283 | 32.0 T
12' {4 50.64 | 97.36 28.0 31.7 A
12" [6 50.67 | 99.33 275 | 31.0 _-_l_—
12" [8 51.67 |100.33 27.2 | 30.7 SEE (TABLE 1> FOR JAMB BRACKET SPACING
12" [10 52.25 |101.75 26.8 | 30.3
1310 53.00 [103.00 26.5 | 299 TRACK CONFIGURATION FOR 6'6" UP TO 14’ TALL DOORS
1372 54.00 |104.00 262 | 29.7 NTS.
13" [4 54.40 {105.60 258 | 29.2
13' |6 55.40 |106.60 25.6 28.9
137 (8 56.40 [107.60 254 | 287
13|10 | 57.16 | 82.94|108.71 329 | 37.2 REV | DESCRIPTION OF REVISONS DAE _[BY
14" [0 57.76 | 83.94]110.11 325 | 36.7
WOOD JAMB ATTACHMENT TO STRUCTURE P 585 T8a 541111 47 51563 , —
' MAX SIZE = g3
2 X & VERTICAL JAME ATTACHNENT TO WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE ' 14714 59.16 | 85.94 | 112.71 317 | 359 (& Wb 5% vy £X
S5/16" X 3’ LAG SCREWS STARTING 6’ FROM ENDS THEN 20° O.C. <1 1/2° EMBEDMENT) 1416 59.86 | 86.94 | 114.01 31.4 | 354 14 HEIGHT | 38 < g OF Tat\y £9
ﬁILan K\CJEET{?(I:J?_I:I’ é%}? xTL srAgTTING 6’ OF'RDZ EN%SN TT-IEN 24° OC. (@ 1/2* EMBEDMENT) 1418 60.56 187.94{115.31 31.0 | 3.0 2 FApEn E* N SEf
HILTI SLEEVE ANCHOR 3/8° X 2-3/4° STARTING 6° FROM ENDS THEN 18° O.C. (1 1/4° EMBEDMENT 14110 | 61.26 | 88.94]116.61 30.7 | 347 DESIGN LOADS | 2£ 2, SO 5
ITW/RAMSET REDHEAD (TRU-BOLT) 3/8° X 4° STARTING 6’ FROM ENDS THEN 24° OC. (2 1/2° EMBEDMENT) 150 61.94 | 89.94|117.94 30.3 | 34.3 - Bx  Las A\ 28
X G ERTICAL JeMBATTACHNENT THLHOCLOW L-20 BLOCK 15 |2 | 62.66 | 90.94 | 119.21 30.0 | 33.9 TERTESE gz g o
SIMPSON 1/4° X 3’ TITEN SCREWS STARTING 6° FROM ENDS, USE PAIRS OF FASTENERS : : : : : £3 4 THD 2g
(3" APARTY AT 87 OC. (I 1/2° EMBEDMENT) f 15' |4 53.60 | 79.20 [ 104.80 29.7 | 335 TEST LOADS | ¢ 2 g 54
HILTI 1/4* X 2-3/4* KWIK-CON II+ SCREWS STARTING 6° FROM ENDS, USE PAIRS OF 516 2662 1930013938 553 | 332 +38.1 PSF_ | ES 9 85829 o’ 33
FASTENERS (3° APART) AT 8 OC. (I 1/4’ EMBEDMENT : : : ' : ' ~4305 PSF |52 1Ry Yopyse®i &S 8
X 6 VERTICAL JAMB ATTACHMENT TO GROUTED C-90 BLOCK <2000 PSI GROUT) 1o 18 47.62 1 94.001149.58 290 | 328 i ! \kéé"‘""\!""@@\\-" e
AILTI SLEEVE ANCHOR 3/8° X 2-3/4° STARTING 6° FROM ENDS THEN 22° OC. (1 1/4° 15 [10 | 48.62 | 95.00 | 141.38 28.7 | 325 Eg \ (Q'iﬁ}ic" 55
EMBEDMENT) (OR, USE FASTENERS FOR HOLLOW C-90 BLOCK) 16" [0 49.62 | 96.00 | 142.38 28.4 | 321 22 TX B
*LAGS AND BOLTS CAN BE COUNTERSUNK TO PROVIDE A FLUSH MOUNTING SURFACE 19 12 50.27 | 97.001143.73 28.1 31.8 i
*PREPARATION OF WOOD JAMBS BY OTHERS ' ' 16" 14 51.27 | 98.00 | 144.73 279 | 315
\ ‘ ‘ ‘ 16' |6 52.27 | 99.00 | 145.73 276 | 31.2 arr
o [ CONCRETE HOLLOW BLOCK\  [crOuTED BLOCK 16 [8 51.34_|100.00| 148.66 273 | 308
STRUCTURE STRUCTURE ‘
& n M STRUCTURE 16110 51.50 1101.00] 150.50 27.0 30.5 165 CARRIAGE COURT WINSTON-SALEM, N.C. 27105 WWW.AMARRCOM
= | 17 |0 53.34 |102.00] 150.66 26.8 | 30.2
L g
g 1" = ' ] 1; i gj-gg 182'88 122-88 ;g-g ;g-g MODEL #1600 LINCOLN 3000
n I | 17" |6 55.00 [105.00| 155.00 260 | 29.4 MODEL #1650 HILLCREST 3000
172" MIN 2-3/47 MIN 1-172" |MIN + 17 |8 54.80 1106.00] 157.20 257 | 291 SEE| DRAWBY RR| DATE 12/15/11 DRAING NUNBER
2X6 JAMB —1= 17" [10 55.80 [107.00]158.20 255 | 28.8 B RC=1618-130-24
37 MIN 8 [0 | 57.25 |108.00] 158.75 254 | 28.7 CHECKEDBY | DA 00/0/t0
SHEET 3 OF 3




